
Group : alt.happy.valley
Computing time : 00:00:01
Statistics : from 01/03/2012 to 31/03/2012

***** Users with most messages *****
 num  Name  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Jackie 167 401,513 4 19.42%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 138 254,318 10 16.04%
3  Frogman 127 183,310 29 14.77%
4  Bernadette1508 79 189,836 2 9.19%
5  Bri. 76 122,165 10 8.84%
6  Bernadette 70 166,582 1 8.14%
7  Pam the goose 46 90,965 1 5.35%
8  Barb 36 53,414 3 4.19%
9  biffo 24 30,161 2 2.79%

10  Smokey 20 25,509 1 2.33%
11  ariesval 16 23,732 0 1.86%
12  Adam 11 23,059 5 1.28%
13  MCC 7 7,346 3 0.81%
14  Wrinklie One © 7 11,888 1 0.81%
15  Ali 7 20,111 0 0.81%
16  JoeH 5 6,752 0 0.58%
17  Bob Henson 4 12,142 0 0.47%
18  AntonioMar 3 5,508 1 0.35%
19  John the R-T 3 6,350 0 0.35%
20  Gander 3 4,858 0 0.35%
21  Jackie Green 2 4,847 0 0.23%21  Jackie Green 2 4,847 0 0.23%
22  wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop 2 4,305 0 0.23%
23  Rabbit 2 3,239 0 0.23%
24  Peter T 2 3,118 0 0.23%
25  Elf 'N' Safety 1 2,164 0 0.12%
26  Anita 1 1,921 0 0.12%
27  Brian 1 1,080 0 0.12%

***** Users with most started threads *****
 num  Name  or.  Nb Msg  size  %

1  Frogman 29 127 183,310 39.73%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 10 138 254,318 13.70%
3  Bri. 10 76 122,165 13.70%
4  Adam 5 11 23,059 6.85%
5  Jackie 4 167 401,513 5.48%
6  Barb 3 36 53,414 4.11%
7  MCC 3 7 7,346 4.11%
8  Bernadette1508 2 79 189,836 2.74%
9  biffo 2 24 30,161 2.74%

10  Bernadette 1 70 166,582 1.37%
11  Pam the goose 1 46 90,965 1.37%
12  Smokey 1 20 25,509 1.37%
13  Wrinklie One © 1 7 11,888 1.37%
14  AntonioMar 1 3 5,508 1.37%



15  ariesval 0 16 23,732 0.00%
16  Ali 0 7 20,111 0.00%
17  JoeH 0 5 6,752 0.00%
18  Bob Henson 0 4 12,142 0.00%
19  John the R-T 0 3 6,350 0.00%
20  Gander 0 3 4,858 0.00%
21  Jackie Green 0 2 4,847 0.00%
22  wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop 0 2 4,305 0.00%
23  Rabbit 0 2 3,239 0.00%
24  Peter T 0 2 3,118 0.00%
25  Elf 'N' Safety 0 1 2,164 0.00%
26  Anita 0 1 1,921 0.00%
27  Brian 0 1 1,080 0.00%

***** Users with highest total size of messages *****
 num  Name  size  Nb Msg  or.  %

1  Jackie 401,513 167 4 24.18%
2  Flyiñg Ñuñ 2°12 254,318 138 10 15.32%
3  Bernadette1508 189,836 79 2 11.43%
4  Frogman 183,310 127 29 11.04%
5  Bernadette 166,582 70 1 10.03%
6  Bri. 122,165 76 10 7.36%
7  Pam the goose 90,965 46 1 5.48%
8  Barb 53,414 36 3 3.22%
9  biffo 30,161 24 2 1.82%

10  Smokey 25,509 20 1 1.54%
11  ariesval 23,732 16 0 1.43%11  ariesval 23,732 16 0 1.43%
12  Adam 23,059 11 5 1.39%
13  Ali 20,111 7 0 1.21%
14  Bob Henson 12,142 4 0 0.73%
15  Wrinklie One © 11,888 7 1 0.72%
16  MCC 7,346 7 3 0.44%
17  JoeH 6,752 5 0 0.41%
18  John the R-T 6,350 3 0 0.38%
19  AntonioMar 5,508 3 1 0.33%
20  Gander 4,858 3 0 0.29%
21  Jackie Green 4,847 2 0 0.29%
22  wtwjgc (Joe) on laptop 4,305 2 0 0.26%
23  Rabbit 3,239 2 0 0.20%
24  Peter T 3,118 2 0 0.19%
25  Elf 'N' Safety 2,164 1 0 0.13%
26  Anita 1,921 1 0 0.12%
27  Brian 1,080 1 0 0.07%

***** Days with most messages *****
 num  date  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  18/03/2012 58 106,985 5 6.74%
2  17/03/2012 58 98,436 2 6.74%
3  25/03/2012 53 94,101 3 6.16%
4  02/03/2012 42 83,735 2 4.88%



5  01/03/2012 38 65,812 5 4.42%
6  03/03/2012 32 61,765 3 3.72%
7  14/03/2012 32 59,017 3 3.72%
8  15/03/2012 32 62,201 2 3.72%
9  24/03/2012 32 55,825 2 3.72%

10  10/03/2012 31 62,878 3 3.60%
11  31/03/2012 29 61,229 4 3.37%
12  19/03/2012 29 55,340 3 3.37%
13  16/03/2012 28 54,994 2 3.26%
14  26/03/2012 27 70,153 2 3.14%
15  21/03/2012 27 46,180 2 3.14%
16  30/03/2012 25 53,142 3 2.91%
17  22/03/2012 25 38,241 2 2.91%
18  07/03/2012 25 48,909 1 2.91%
19  08/03/2012 24 51,789 2 2.79%
20  09/03/2012 24 44,638 2 2.79%
21  27/03/2012 24 56,503 1 2.79%
22  04/03/2012 22 36,211 4 2.56%
23  28/03/2012 22 48,941 2 2.56%
24  06/03/2012 20 34,867 4 2.33%
25  13/03/2012 19 40,323 2 2.21%
26  05/03/2012 18 40,794 1 2.09%
27  20/03/2012 17 31,844 2 1.98%
28  12/03/2012 16 36,171 1 1.86%
29  11/03/2012 12 25,767 1 1.40%
30  23/03/2012 10 16,649 1 1.16%
31  29/03/2012 9 16,753 1 1.05%31  29/03/2012 9 16,753 1 1.05%

***** Subjects with most answers *****
 num  Subject  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  GMT Sunday 18th March 2012 51 102,948 1 5.93%
2  LOL Osprey 40 88,800 1 4.65%
3  We're back :) 39 61,201 1 4.53%
4  GMT Friday 30th March 2012 33 71,534 1 3.84%
5  Where are you??????????? 30 52,373 1 3.49%
6  GMT Tuesday 27th March 2012 28 63,444 1 3.26%
7  GMT Saturday 24th March 2012 27 49,238 1 3.14%
8  GMT Saturday 17th March 2012 25 49,057 1 2.91%
9  The Local Country Park 25 44,216 1 2.91%

10  GMT Wednesday 7th March 2012 23 51,965 1 2.67%
11  GMT Friday 9th March 2012 23 46,728 1 2.67%
12  GMT Sunday 25th March 2012 23 46,288 1 2.67%
13  GMT Thursday 15th March 2012 21 45,542 1 2.44%
14  GMT Thursday 1st March 2012 18 35,644 1 2.09%
15  GMT Saturday 3rd March 2012 18 31,596 1 2.09%
16  GMT Monday 5th March 2012 15 33,833 1 1.74%
17  GMT Friday 16th March 2012 15 27,751 1 1.74%
18  Cauterisation again ! 15 26,703 1 1.74%
19  Ping Adam AGAIN (problems  ... 15 26,330 1 1.74%
20  GMT Sunday 11th March 2012 14 37,970 1 1.63%



21  GMT Friday 2nd March 2012 14 36,377 1 1.63%
22  GMT Wednesday 21st March 2012 14 24,531 1 1.63%
23  Happy Birthday Froggie! 14 18,025 1 1.63%
24  GMT Monday 26th March 2012 13 29,324 1 1.51%
25  Sunday, March 4th 2012. 13 27,939 1 1.51%
26  GMT Wednesday 28th March 2012 12 27,344 1 1.40%
27  GMT Monday 12th March 2012 12 26,280 1 1.40%
28  GMT Saturday 10th March 2012 12 24,516 1 1.40%
29  GMT Thursday 22nd March 2012 12 21,880 1 1.40%
30  April Stats 12 19,082 1 1.40%
31  GMT Saturday 31st March 2012 11 23,735 1 1.28%
32  GMT Monday 19th March 2012 11 20,810 1 1.28%
33  'elf 'n safety!  Wassat??? 11 20,143 1 1.28%
34  Cruise pics 11 17,146 1 1.28%
35  GMT Wednesday 14th March 2012 10 19,866 1 1.16%
36  Oh bu***r!!!! 10 18,729 1 1.16%
37  Happy Birthday (Aries) Val 10 12,273 1 1.16%
38  GMT Thursday 8th March 2012 9 18,054 1 1.05%
39  I am still here 9 17,365 1 1.05%
40  GMT Tuesday 20th March 2012 9 17,228 1 1.05%
41  GMT Thursday 29th March 2012 9 16,753 1 1.05%
42  Grand National anyone? 8 12,768 1 0.93%
43  for all you dog lovers and ... 8 10,138 1 0.93%
44  GMT Friday 23rd March 2012 7 12,216 1 0.81%
45  GMT Tuesday 6th March 2012 7 12,154 1 0.81%
46  It's off again!!!!!   :( 6 13,025 1 0.70%
47  GMT Tuesday 13th March 2012 6 11,506 1 0.70%47  GMT Tuesday 13th March 2012 6 11,506 1 0.70%
48  Back now 6 11,184 1 0.70%
49  Sunday 4th March 6 9,954 1 0.70%
50  Home! 6 8,779 1 0.70%
51  Someone's having a good time. 5 11,152 1 0.58%
52  Just in case.... 5 7,091 1 0.58%
53  Oh dear! 5 6,645 1 0.58%
54  F1 2012 4 7,325 1 0.47%
55  Ping Bri - MoviePlus X6 4 6,693 1 0.47%
56  Ping: Adam (Fantasy Racing ... 4 6,245 1 0.47%
57  Evening All 4 6,106 1 0.47%
58  My first attempt at a Your ... 4 5,769 1 0.47%
59  Drought conditions ! 3 7,366 1 0.35%
60  2012 F1 tv coverage 3 5,184 1 0.35%
61  The sausage thief 3 4,457 1 0.35%
62  Do we need S&R 3 3,220 1 0.35%
63  F1 Australia 2 4,315 1 0.23%
64  Bye bye Blackie !  :( 2 4,260 1 0.23%
65  Good afternoon 2 3,683 1 0.23%
66  F1 Malaysia 2 3,571 1 0.23%
67  Activity at Loch Garten 2 3,444 1 0.23%
68  Lady is back 2 2,632 1 0.23%
69  Update on Picklesprogress. 1 2,408 1 0.12%
70  HV Calendar 1 2,069 1 0.12%



71  It's a good thing.... 1 1,977 1 0.12%
72  F1 Deadline 1 1,315 1 0.12%
73  RIP Jocky Wilson 1 981 1 0.12%

***** Most used Newsreaders *****
Total found messages : 860
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  Microsoft Outlook Express  ... 228 406,709 14 26.51%
2  Microsoft Windows Mail 6.0 ... 167 401,513 4 19.42%
3  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 Ham ... 126 181,362 28 14.65%
4  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 118 181,839 16 13.72%
5  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 114 268,420 3 13.26%
6  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 25 64,155 0 2.91%
7  Mozilla/5.0 (Macintosh; U; ... 16 23,732 0 1.86%
8  Microsoft Windows Live Mai ... 11 23,059 5 1.28%
9  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 5. ... 10 23,843 0 1.16%

10  Xnews/5.04.25 7 20,111 0 0.81%
11  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.1 5 10,462 1 0.58%
12  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... 4 5,480 0 0.47%
13  NewsTap/3.5.1 (iPad) 4 4,908 0 0.47%
14  NewsTap/3.5.5 (iPhone/iPod ... 4 4,098 0 0.47%
15  G2/1.0 3 5,508 1 0.35%
16  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 3 10,110 0 0.35%
17  MicroPlanet-Gravity/2.9.15 2 3,118 0 0.23%
18  NewsTap/3.5.1 (iPhone/iPod ... 2 2,269 0 0.23%
19  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (1 ... 1 1,523 1 0.12%
20  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 2,383 0 0.12%20  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 2,383 0 0.12%
21  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 2,032 0 0.12%
22  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows NT 6. ... 1 1,922 0 0.12%
23  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (4 ... 1 1,878 0 0.12%
24  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (2 ... 1 1,867 0 0.12%
25  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (c ... 1 1,781 0 0.12%
26  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (6 ... 1 1,640 0 0.12%
27  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (8 ... 1 1,616 0 0.12%
28  40tude_Dialog/2.0.15.84 (2 ... 1 1,583 0 0.12%
29  Mozilla/5.0 (Windows; U; W ... 1 1,272 0 0.12%

***** Most used Newsreaders (summary) *****
Total found messages : 860
 num  Newsreader  Nb Msg  size  or.  %

1  40tude_Dialog 256 385,551 46 29.77%
2  Microsoft Outlook Express 228 406,709 14 26.51%
3  Mozilla 176 403,349 3 20.47%
4  Microsoft Windows Mail 167 401,513 4 19.42%
5  Microsoft Windows Live Mail 11 23,059 5 1.28%
6  NewsTap 10 11,275 0 1.16%
7  Xnews 7 20,111 0 0.81%
8  G2 3 5,508 1 0.35%
9  MicroPlanet-Gravity 2 3,118 0 0.23%

***** Summary results *****



Total found messages : 860 for 31 days
New threads : 73
Total replies : 787
Total modified threads : 73
Total size : 1660193 bytes (1,621.28 KB)
Total lines : 18051 lines
Total users : 27
Average number of messages by user : 31.85
Average size of messages by user : 61,488.62 bytes (60.05 KB)
Average number of lines by user : 668.56
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